The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Harriette L. Chandler

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act to ensure the continued vitality of Moore State Park in the town of Paxton.

PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:Harriette L. ChandlerFirst Worcester

SENATE No. 00342

By Ms. Chandler, petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 342) of Chandler for legislation to ensure the vitality of Moore State Park in the town of Paxton [Joint Committee on Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture].

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act to ensure the continued vitality of Moore State Park in the town of Paxton.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The Department of Conservation and Recreation shall maintain a staffing

2 presence at Moore State Park, located in the Town of Paxton.

3 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.